LDO CMOS-30V Regulator   TJ75XXA
Jan. 2019 – R1.3  1/7 HTC
FEATURES
• Input Operating Voltage Range : 2.7V to 30V
• 1uA Typical Quiescent Current
• 2% Output Voltage Accuracy
• Stable with 1uF MLCC
• Output Current up to 100mA

SOT-89-3L PKG
SOT-23-5L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE PACKAGE
TJ75XXAGF SOT-89-3L
TJ75XXAGSF5 SOT-23-5L
X.X = Output Voltage = 3.3 / 5.0
DESCRIPTION
The TJ75XXA is family of CMOS low dropout Regulator with high input voltage VIN_MAX=30V.
The load current is up to 100mA. The quiescent current (typical) is only 1uA. The TJ75XXA can operate with
low cost ceramic capacitors, 1uF MLCC capacitors.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Supply Voltage VIN - 33 V
Maximum Output Current IOUT - 100 mA
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) TSOL 260 ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ºC
Operating Junction Temperature TJOPR -40 125 ºC
LDO CMOS-30V Regulator                             TJ75XXA
Jan. 2019 – R1.3                                            2/7                                                       HTC
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage VIN - 30 V
Output Current IOUT - 100 mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT PACKAGE ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION STATUS
3.3V
SOT-89-3L TJ7533AGF 100mA, Fixed Active
SOT-23-5L TJ7533AGSF5 100mA, Fixed Active
5.0V
SOT-89-3L TJ7550AGF 100mA, Fixed Active
SOT-23-5L TJ7550AGSF5 100mA, Fixed Contact Us
`
Material Class
Root Name
Product Code
TJ 75
Output Voltage
Package Type
A
F : SOT-89-3L
SF : SOT-23-5L
G : Halogen Free
X.X : 3.3 / 5.0
LDO CMOS-30V Regulator                             TJ75XXA
Jan. 2019 – R1.3                                            3/7                                                       HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
                  SOT-89-3L                                      SOT-23-5L
PIN DESCRIPTION